H **\$**40.00 857993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rex Games, Inc.		03/18/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RGI Holding Inc.	
Street Address:	2822 Van Ness Ave.	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85799382	MOGEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M Kraai

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82 Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Kraai
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald M. Kraai/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mogee - Assignment of TM_Rex_RGI_3.18.14#page1.tif source=Mogee - Assignment of TM_Rex_RGI_3.18.14#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0212

900283658

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For \$10.00 (Ten and no/100 Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Rex Games, Inc., a California corporation
2100-Jackson-Street, 1st Floor 2722 VAN NICO AVI.
San-Francisco, California 94115 SAN FRANCISCO CARRION

grants, conveys and assigns to

RGI Holding Inc., a California corporation 2822 Van Ness Ave. San Francisco, CA 94109

all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A (the Mark), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the application for registration of the Mark named in Exhibit A, the registration of the Mark that issues from the application named in Exhibit A, all common law rights associated with the Mark, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, and the right to sue and collect for any past infringement of the Mark.

Signed: March 18, 2014.

REX	GAMES, INC.
Ву	MOUNT
*	Maurice Kanbar, CEO

State of California)	
)	SS
County of San Franc	isco)	

On this 18th day of March 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Maurice Kanbar the CEO of Rex Games, Inc., known to me to be the person and authorized officer of said corporation who executed the above Assignment on behalf of said company and acknowledged to me that the same was executed as the free and voluntary act and deed of said officer and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said company.

My Commission Expires:

PATRICK DANIEL LECOUR
Commission # 1969832
Notary Public - California \$
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Feb 17, 2016

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0213

EXHIBIT A

Mark	United States Serial No	International Class	Goods
MOGEE	85799382	28	Battery operated action toys; mechanical action toys; mechanical toys

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 03/21/2014